Board of Park Commissioners

Donations and Grants

November 2025
Donor Amount To Be Used For
Neighborhood Planning and Activation $ 250.00  Trees for Lafayette Place Neighborhood
National Christian Foundation Indiana 350.00  General Park Areas
in Memorial of Mr. and Mrs. Michael Allison
M. E. Raker Foundation 5,000.00 Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory -
Desert Trust
Absolute Angels 1,250.00  Community Center - Veteran's Breakfast
At Home Healers Home Care LLC 200.00  Community Center - Santa's Workshop
Heart to Heart Hospice of Northeast Indiana LLC 150.00  Community Center - Veteran's Breakfast
Mike's Affordable Appliances 200.00  Community Center - Santa's Workshop
Oak Street Health 150.00  Community Center - Veteran's Breakfast
Park Place Senior Living 600.00  Community Center - Active Aging Week
Stillwater Hospice 150.00  Community Center - Veteran's Breakfast
Cash Donations 75.00  Lifetime Sports Academy
Registration/Web Donations:
Colin Casey 5.00 Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory
Linda Colglazier 10.00  General Park Areas
Cecilia Daily 5.00 Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory
Lisa Kern 5.00 General Park Areas
Lisa Kern 5.00 Community Center
Beth McCarthy 21.00  General Park Areas
Robert Owens 10.00  Salomon Farm Park
Leila Vaden 25.00 Lindenwood Nature Preserve
Totals $ 8,461.00




Board of Park Commissioners
Year To Date Donations and Grants
January to December 2025

Month

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

Total for 2025

Franke Park Renaissance Reimbursements:

Fort Wayne Park Foundation Donors

Grand Total Including Franke Park
Renaissance Reimbursements

Amount

$ 196,025.77
52,717.00
124,852.00
682,596.00
7,252.84
22,517.85
5,182.00
7,307.50
215,175.50
5,634.00

8,461.00

$ 1,327,721.46

July-25 $ 350,000.00

$ 1,677,721.46




Board of Park Commissioners

Donations and Grants

December 2025
Donor Amount To Be Used For

Indiana Michigan Power Foundation $ 20,000.00 Riverfront Levee Wall Mural

Jeanine Childs 250.00 General Park Areas

National Christian Foundation Indiana 350.00 General Park Areas
in Memorial of Mr. and Mrs. Michael Allison

Optimist Club of Fort Wayne Foundation 1,500.00 Provide Shoes and Clothing for Youth Center Children

Parkview Health 3,000.00  Junior Golf Program

T-E Incorporated 1,500.00  Parks Unrestricted Trust

Shirley Woods 100.00  General Park Areas

Malcolm Young 500.00  Weisser Youth Center

Vicki Ayers 100.00 Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory -
General Trust

Marvin and Marva Komisarow Foundation 4,261.00 Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory -
General Trust

Dorothy Shaffer 1,000.00 Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory -
General Trust

Cash Donations 74.00 Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory -
General Trust

Fort Wayne-Allen County Community Center Foundation, Inc. 1,300.00 Community Center - Winterval

Englewood Health & Rehab 150.00  Community Center - Veteran's Breakfast

Indiana Donor Network 750.00 Community Center - Veteran's Breakfast

Metro Real Estate LLC 100.00 Community Center - Volunteers

Wong Management Inc/McDonalds 1,000.00 Community Center - Winterval

Janet Hakes 210.00 Memorial Dedication - Jerry Hakes

Registration/Web Donations:

Amy Robertson 10.00  Salomon Farm Park

Totals

$ 36,155.00




Board of Park Commissioners
Year To Date Donations and Grants
January to December 2025

Month

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

Total for 2025

Franke Park Renaissance Reimbursements:

Fort Wayne Park Foundation Donors

Grand Total Including Franke Park
Renaissance Reimbursements

Amount

$ 196,025.77
52,717.00
124,852.00
682,596.00
7,252.84
22,517.85
5,182.00
7,307.50
215,175.50
5,634.00
8,461.00

36,155.00

$ 1,363,876.46

July-25 $ 350,000.00

$ 1,713,876.46
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