

**Board of Park Commissioners
Donations and Grants
November 2025**

Donor	Amount	To Be Used For
Neighborhood Planning and Activation	\$ 250.00	Trees for Lafayette Place Neighborhood
National Christian Foundation Indiana	350.00	General Park Areas in Memorial of Mr. and Mrs. Michael Allison
M. E. Raker Foundation	5,000.00	Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory - Desert Trust
Absolute Angels	1,250.00	Community Center - Veteran's Breakfast
At Home Healers Home Care LLC	200.00	Community Center - Santa's Workshop
Heart to Heart Hospice of Northeast Indiana LLC	150.00	Community Center - Veteran's Breakfast
Mike's Affordable Appliances	200.00	Community Center - Santa's Workshop
Oak Street Health	150.00	Community Center - Veteran's Breakfast
Park Place Senior Living	600.00	Community Center - Active Aging Week
Stillwater Hospice	150.00	Community Center - Veteran's Breakfast
Cash Donations	75.00	Lifetime Sports Academy
Registration/Web Donations:		
Colin Casey	5.00	Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory
Linda Colglazier	10.00	General Park Areas
Cecilia Daily	5.00	Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory
Lisa Kern	5.00	General Park Areas
Lisa Kern	5.00	Community Center
Beth McCarthy	21.00	General Park Areas
Robert Owens	10.00	Salomon Farm Park
Leila Vaden	25.00	Lindenwood Nature Preserve
Totals	<u>\$ 8,461.00</u>	

Board of Park Commissioners

Year To Date Donations and Grants

January to December 2025

Month	Amount
January	\$ 196,025.77
February	52,717.00
March	124,852.00
April	682,596.00
May	7,252.84
June	22,517.85
July	5,182.00
August	7,307.50
September	215,175.50
October	5,634.00
November	8,461.00
December	-
Total for 2025	\$ 1,327,721.46

Franke Park Renaissance Reimbursements:

Fort Wayne Park Foundation Donors July-25 \$ 350,000.00

Grand Total Including Franke Park Renaissance Reimbursements

**Board of Park Commissioners
Donations and Grants
December 2025**

Donor	Amount	To Be Used For
Indiana Michigan Power Foundation	\$ 20,000.00	Riverfront Levee Wall Mural
Jeanine Childs	250.00	General Park Areas
National Christian Foundation Indiana	350.00	General Park Areas in Memorial of Mr. and Mrs. Michael Allison
Optimist Club of Fort Wayne Foundation	1,500.00	Provide Shoes and Clothing for Youth Center Children
Parkview Health	3,000.00	Junior Golf Program
T-E Incorporated	1,500.00	Parks Unrestricted Trust
Shirley Woods	100.00	General Park Areas
Malcolm Young	500.00	Weisser Youth Center
Vicki Ayers	100.00	Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory - General Trust
Marvin and Marva Komisarow Foundation	4,261.00	Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory - General Trust
Dorothy Shaffer	1,000.00	Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory - General Trust
Cash Donations	74.00	Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory - General Trust
Fort Wayne-Allen County Community Center Foundation, Inc.	1,300.00	Community Center - Winterval
Englewood Health & Rehab	150.00	Community Center - Veteran's Breakfast
Indiana Donor Network	750.00	Community Center - Veteran's Breakfast
Metro Real Estate LLC	100.00	Community Center - Volunteers
Wong Management Inc/McDonalds	1,000.00	Community Center - Winterval
Janet Hakes	210.00	Memorial Dedication - Jerry Hakes
Registration/Web Donations:		
Amy Robertson	10.00	Salomon Farm Park
Totals	\$ <u>36,155.00</u>	

**Board of Park Commissioners
Year To Date Donations and Grants
January to December 2025**

Month	Amount
January	\$ 196,025.77
February	52,717.00
March	124,852.00
April	682,596.00
May	7,252.84
June	22,517.85
July	5,182.00
August	7,307.50
September	215,175.50
October	5,634.00
November	8,461.00
December	36,155.00
Total for 2025	\$ 1,363,876.46

Franke Park Renaissance Reimbursements:

Fort Wayne Park Foundation Donors July-25 \$ 350,000.00

Grand Total Including Franke Park Renaissance Reimbursements